E0
.2
55
.0
32
5.
11
.0

VD8Z
Electro-proportional for fixed displacement pump
How to Order
VD8Z 01 D 210 - EV2CDT / 2 X P 01C - VA 150 A . VA 150 B - LK A - KE2DT / U19 G
A B C D E F G I I L M N OH H P
 ► See Technical Catalogue VD8A (E0.06.0911.02.02)
PORTS
G GAS - BSP Threaded
(ISO 228)
S SAE  UN - UNF Threaded
(ISO 725)
OUTLET ELEMENT
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS FOR Z AND Z + IP
U36-U37-U38-U39-U19-U20-U26
U27-U28-U32-U33-U34-U35
OUTLET ELEMENT
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS FOR IP
U40-U41-U42-U43-U44
U45-U46-U47-U48-U49
SPOOL POSITIONINGS
KE1JA Electro-hydraulic proportional and ON-OFF
control 12V - AMP JUNIOR TIMER
KE2JA Electro-hydraulic proportional and ON-OFF
control 24V - AMP JUNIOR TIMER
KE1DT Electro-hydraulic proportional and ON-OFF
control 12V - DEUTSCH DT04-2P
KE2DT Electro-hydraulic proportional and ON-OFF
control 24V - DEUTSCH DT04-2P
CONTROL SIDE
A A port side
B B port side
SPOOLS CONTROLS
LK Manual lever with spool stroke adjuster
SK Without manual lever and with spool stroke
adjuster
PORT ON WHICH THE VALVE IS MOUNTED
INLET ELEMENT
01-02-03-21-22-23-07-08-27-28
MAIN RELIEF VALVE
D Direct main relief valve
W Without main relief valve
MAIN RELIEF SETTING
From 20 to 300 bar (290 to 4350 psi)
PUMP FLOW SOLENOID UNLOADING VALVE
EV1-EV2-EV3-EV4
PUMP FLOW HYDRAULIC UNLOADING VALVE
EHV
NUMBER OF IDENTICAL
CONSECUTIVE SECTIONS
WORKING SECTIONS
P Parallel circuit
S Series circuit
T Tandem circuit
SPOOL TYPES
01C Double acting spool for hydraulic control
High metering
02C Double acting motor spool for hydraulic control
High metering
03C Double acting motor spool (“B” port blocked) for
hydraulic control - High metering
04C Double acting motor spool (“A” port blocked) for
hydraulic control - High metering
AUXILIARY VALVES
VA Service port relief
AR Antishock and Anticavitation valve
VR Anticavitation valve
CV Single/double acting conversion valve
B
C

VD8LS
Closed Centre for variable displacement load sense pump
How to Order
 ► See Technical Catalogue VD8A (E0.06.0911.02.02)
VD8LS 01 D 240 - EV2CDT / ILS 210 / 4 X P 01C 60 - VA 150 A . VA 150 B - NLE A - C2E / U7 G
PORTS
G GAS - BSP Threaded
(ISO 228)
S SAE  UN - UNF Threaded
(ISO 725)
OUTLET ELEMENT
U7
SPOOL POSITIONINGS
C2E Spring Centred Cap with spool stroke adjuster
C0 Friction Detent
R2 Two position 1&2 detent with spring return to
neutral
R4 Detent on position 1 with spring return to neutral
R5 Detent on position 2 with spring return to neutral
CONTROL SIDE
A A port side
B B port side
SPOOLS CONTROLS
SL Spool End with wiper seal, w/o lever box
NLE Manual lever box with spool stroke adjuster
TC Cable Control Connector Kit
PP Pneumatic Pilot Control
IP1RE Hydraulic Pilot Control with spool stroke
adjusters and top ports
PORT ON WHICH THE VALVE IS MOUNTED
INLET ELEMENT
01-02-03-21-22-23-07-08-27-28
MAIN RELIEF VALVE
D Direct main relief valve
W Without main relief valve
MAIN RELIEF SETTING
From 25 to 350 bar (360 to 5070 psi)
PUMP FLOW SOLENOID UNLOADING VALVE
EV1-EV2-EV3-EV4
INTERMEDIATE LS PLATE
ILS
VSLS SETTING
30-110 bar (435 to 1595 psi)
111-350 bar (1600 to 5070 psi)
NUMBER OF IDENTICAL
CONSECUTIVE SECTIONS
WORKING SECTIONS
P Parallel circuit
SPOOL TYPES
01C Double acting spool for hydraulic control
High metering
02C Double acting motor spool for hydraulic control
High metering
SPOOL NOMINAL FLOW
50 35-50l/min @ 14-26 bar pump stand-by
pressure
70 50-70l/min @ 14-26 bar pump stand-by
pressure
90 65-90l/min @ 14-26 bar pump stand-by
pressure
AUXILIARY VALVES
VA Service port relief
AR Antishock and Anticavitation valve
VR Anticavitation valve
CV Single/double acting conversion valve
A B C D E F G M N OI P QL LH M
PUMP FLOW HYDRAULIC UNLOADING VALVE
EHV
B

VD8ZLS
Electro-proportional for variable displacement LS pump
How to Order
INLET ELEMENT
01-02-03-21-22-23-07-08-27-28
MAIN RELIEF VALVE
D Direct main relief valve
W Without main relief valve
MAIN RELIEF SETTING
From 25 to 350 bar (360 to 5070 psi)
PUMP FLOW SOLENOID UNLOADING VALVE
EV1-EV2-EV3-EV4
INTERMEDIATE LS PLATE
ILS
VSLS SETTING
30-110 bar (435 to 1595 psi)
111-350 bar (1600 to 5070 psi)
NUMBER OF IDENTICAL
CONSECUTIVE SECTIONS
WORKING SECTIONS
P Parallel circuit
SPOOL TYPES
01C Double acting spool for hydraulic control
High metering
02C Double acting motor spool for hydraulic control
High metering
SPOOL NOMINAL FLOW
50 35-50l/min @ 14-26 bar pump stand-by
pressure
70 50-70l/min @ 14-26 bar pump stand-by
pressure
90 65-90l/min @ 14-26 bar pump stand-by
pressure
AUXILIARY VALVES
VA Service port relief
AR Antishock and Anticavitation valve
VR Anticavitation valve
CV Single/double acting conversion valve
A B C D E F G M N OI Q R
B
C
E
F
G
H
A
L
I
I
L LH M
PUMP FLOW HYDRAULIC UNLOADING VALVE
EHV
D